

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 22, 2020
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval of a Memorandum of Understanding for the Appointment of the City Attorney.
Background Information:	In accordance with Section 3.03 of the Marshall City Code the Mayor and Council are required to appoint City Attorney to serve for an additional two-year period of time. Marshall City Code
	indicates that the "Mayor shall nominate to the City Council a person to be appointed as City Attorney for the City of Marshall. The City Council and Mayor shall vote and confirm said appointment by majority vote." The nomination and vote for the City Attorney shall be effective the first meeting in January 2021. The present City contract runs through January 12, 2021. The appointment for City Attorney shall be effective January 13, 2021 and would run through January 10, 2023.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/	
Variations:	
Recommendations:	To approve the Memorandum of Understanding.